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MEMBERSHIP OF CHRIS & RELATED WORKING GROUPS
Country Name of Member CHRIS TAWG C&SMWG TSMAD DQWG SNPWG Fax Email

Argentina Capt. R. ECUSQUIZA +54 1 301 3883 shn@rina.hidro.gov.ar
Australia Cdr. Robert F. WARD x +61 29498 4014 hpd@hydro.navy.gov.au

Mr. Chris ROBERTS x* +61 242 218 599 Chris.Roberts.31154467@navy.gov.au

Mr. Paul BAZATICKT " Paul.Bazalicki. 73003333 @navy.gov.au

Mr. Ron FURNFESS X +61 242218 614 Ron.Furness.34742328(@navy.gov.au
Bahrain Mr. Ole GRAVGAARD X +973 533 795 gravgaard@batelco.com.bh
Belgium Mr. Marc ROESBEKF, x +3259/50 70 37 Marc.Roesbeke@lin.vlaanderen.be
Brazil Cdr. Tuiz Gonzagua CAMPOS X< +55 (21) 620 0073 22(@dhn.mar.mil.br

Cdr. Roberto Figueira CARVALIIO X "
Canada Mr. Mike EFATON X +1 (902) 426 1893 mike.e@ns.sympatico.ca

Mr. Mike CASEY X xRk X +1 (613) 996 9053 CaseyM@dfo-mpo.ge.ca

M. Julian GOODYEAR X +1 (905) 336 8916 Goodyear]@dfo-mpo.ge.ca

Mr. Don VACITON X +1 (613) 996 9053 VachonDon@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Mr. Dave JACKSON X JacksonD@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Mr. Brent BEALE X +1 (905) 336 8916 BealeB@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Chile I.t. Cdr. Jorge PERFIRA x +56 32 283 542 ipereira@shoa.cl

(to be nominated) X
China Mrs. GUO XN X< +86 10 65292245
Cuba FEng. J.C. MARANTF. Cabrera X +53 7 242 869 geocuba@geocuba.get.cma.net

I.t. Cdr. T. SOsA Chango X +53 7 230 967 geocuba@geocuba.get.cma.net
Denmark/FRV Mr. Arne NTEI.SEN X +45 31 57 43 41 arn@fomfrv.dk
Denmark/KMS Mr. Ole BERG +45 35 87 50 57 olb@kms.dk

M. Jan WATSETIT " jaw(@kms.dk

Mr. Carsten RITSE-JENSEN X " Cr@kms.dk
Ecuador Cdr. J. ATAVA C. X +593 4 481 847,

485 846

Fstonia Mr. Tonis STTL.ANARUSK X X +372 620 5586 tonis@adam.enmb.ee

Mr. Andry RUTKINEN X +372 620 5606 andry@adam.enmb.ee
Finland M. Juha KORTTONEN X +358 204 484620 Juha.Korhonen@fma.fi

Mr. Tsmo LLATTAKART X " Tsmo.laitakari@fma.fi

(10 be nominated) X
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Country Name of Member(s) CHRIS TAWG C&SMWG | TSMAD DQWG SNPWG Fax Email
Chairman **
I'rance Ing. en chef Jean-Luc DENIEL X denicl@shom. fr
Ing. Denis CREACH X dercach@shom. fr
Ing. en chef Jean-Louis BOULT- X bouet@shom. fr
LiBoLur
Cdr. Norbert BLANLULT X blanluct(@shom.fr
Germany Mr. Horst HECHT X X X X +49 (40) 3190 5000 Horst. Hecht@bsh.d400.de
Mr. Hemz FRIEDBLERG X " Heins.I'riedberg@bsh.d400.de
Mr. Johannes MELLES X X " Johannes.Melles@bsh.d400.de
Greece Mr. Alexis HADJIANTONIOU N +30(1) 651 7811 hnhs@hclnavy.gr
India Dr. Satya PRAKASH SHARMA X +91 135 658 373 naval-hydro@X400.nicgw.nic.in
Lt. Cdr. M. JOSHI X +91 135 748 373
Italy Lt. Cdr. Rosario LAPIRA N +39 (10) 261 400
Japan Mr. Shinichi KIKUCHI X X +81 (3) 3248 1250
Mr. T'akayuki KAWAL X "
Mr. Harushi SUZUKI X +81 (3) 3542 7174
Korea, Rep. of Mr. Kim CH'ANG HOON X +82 32 885 3829 NOT1.gO.
Mr. CHOL X ! master@www.nori.go.kr
Netherlands Mr. René van GLEUSBERGLEN x X +31 70 316 2843 support@hydro.nl
Mr. George SPOELSTRA X " support@hydro.nl
Mr. Denis Van der HEUL X " prodt@hydro.nl
New Zealand Mrs. Carol KOHL X +04 (4) 471 6894 ckohl@linz.govt.nz
Norway/NHS Dr. Ole KVAMME X +47 51 85 87 01 KvammeOB@statkart.no
Mr. Odd BRruvik x " BrewvikO@statkart.no
Mrs. Lynn KOLBLINSON X ! Kolbeinl.@statkart.no
Norway/LCC Mr. Robert SANDVIK X X +47 51 85 87 09 Robert.Sandvik@ecce.statkart.no
Poland Lt. Cdr. Andrej KOWALSKI X +48 58 626 36 80
Russia Adm. Anatoly KOMARITSYN X +7 812 323 7260 Gunio@chartpilot.ru
Capt. A. LLAGIN X +7 812 277 5900
Singapore Mrs. Peggy KOH N Peggy(@mpa.gov.s
South Africa Capt. Derek LAW X +27 (21) 787 2228 Hydrosan@jafrica.com
Capt. W.M. LUty X ! Hydrosan@jafrica.com
Spain Cdr. Angel CHANS X +34 (56) 599 396 Thmesp@redestb.es
Mr. Guillermo GARCIA X " Thmesp@redestb.es
Lt. Cdr. Carlos GAMUNDI X +34 (56) 275 358 Thmesp@redestb.cs
Sweden Mr. Goran NORDSTROM X X +46 111339 03 : S 5
Mr. Hans Ake PLTTERSSON x "
UK Dr. Chris DRINKWATER X X Xk +44 1823 325522 drinkwater@hydro.gov.uk
Mr. Hugh PHILLIPS X +44 1823 284077 hugh@hpi.hydro.gov.uk
Mr. Jason SCHOLLY X +44 1823 284077 jason@hpihydro.gov.uk
Capt. Roger J. LOWNDLES X +44 1823 284077
USA/NIMA Radm Christian ANDREASEN X +1 (301) 227-7649 AndreasenC@nima.mil
Mr. Lidwin DANFORD x x +1 (202) 762 1025 Danfordli@nima.mil
Mr. 1im DOHERTY N DohertyT@nima.mil
Mr. Randy G. WHITLE X WhiteRG@nima.mil
Mr. Colby HARMON X HarmonC@nima.mil
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Country Name of Member(s) CHRIS TAWG C&SMWG TSMAD DQWG SNPWG Fax Email
Chairman *¥
USA/NOAA Mr. Douglas BROWN X X +1 (301) 713 4019 Douglas.Brown@noaa.gov
Mr. Dave ENABNIT X X X " Dave.Linabnit@noaa.gov
Mr. Mike BROWN X " Mike.Brown@noaa.gov
Mr. Oren Li. STEMBLL X " Oren.Stembel(@noaa.gov
USA/USCG Mr. Dan RONAN N X +1 (718) 354 4190 dronan(@actny.uscg.mil
IHB RAdm. Neil Guy Xk XK Xk +377 93 10 81 40 dirl@ihb.mc
Ing. en chef Michel Hupr x* " pac@ihb.mc
Mr. T'ony PHARAOH x* X ! pad@ihb.mc
Observers
CSC Ing. en chef Jean-Louis BOULT- X +33298220872 bouct@shom.fr
LEBOLUEF
DGIWG Mr. Herman DOHMANN X dohmannH@nima.mil
IEC & CIRM Mr. Michacl RAMBAUT X Cirm(@btinternet.com
OEF Mr. Gert BUI'TGENBACH X buc@scvencs.com
IMO Capt. Gurpreet SINGHOTA X +44 171 587 3210 gsinghota@imo.org
I0C (BODC) Dr. Meirion JONLS X +44 151 652 3950 bodemail@wpo.nerc.ac.uk
MIO Dr. Lee ALEXANDER X X X +1 (603) 868 7024 lalex@nh.ultranct.com
PRIMAR Mr. Robert SANDVIK X Robert.Sandvik@primar.org
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Secretary of the concerned WG.
= Chairman (or acting Chairman) of the concern WG or Commiittee.

Committee on Hydrographic Requirements for Information Systems
Colours & Symbols Maintenance Working Group

Europea

Data Quality Working Group

Technology Assessment Working Group

Transfer Standard Maintenance and Applications Development Working Group
Standardization of Nautical Publications Working Group

British Oceanographic Data Centre
Commission Internationale Radio Maritime
Chart Standardization Committee
Digital Geographic Information Working Group
International Electrotechnical Commission
International Maritime Organization
Intergovernmental Oceanographic Commission
Marine Information Objects
Open ECDIS Forum

n ENC Coordinating Centre
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